

24.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All appellants are present along with Ld. Counsel,
Mr. Sagheer Ahmad and Mr. Sarfaraz Khan.

Bail bonds furnished by the applicants/ accused
persons. Taken on record.

At request, put up for arguments on appeal on
16.09.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.07.2025