

3

CA / 126/2025

Rita Malhotra Vs. STATE

FIR No 176/2001

PS (North Rohini)

16.09.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Special PP for the State.
Sh. Salil Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for appellant/accused
persons.

At request, put up for arguments on appeal on 03.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/16.09.2025