

6

CA / 126/2025

Rita Malhotra Vs. STATE

FIR No. 176/2001

PS (North Rohini)

08.06.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today and substitute PP is looking after the work of two courts

Present : Sh. Ravi, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Appellant in person.

Sh. Sagheer Ahmed, Ld. counsel for the appellant.

As regular PP for the State is on leave today, put up for arguments on 06.08.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/08.06.2026