

**30 CA / 126/2025
Rita Malhotra Vs. STATE
FIR No. 176/2001
PS North Rohini**

06.08.2026

Both of the regular PAs are on leave today.

Case file received by way of transfer vide Order No.33929-942F2(12)/JUDL/NW/RC/2026 dated 04.08.2026 passed by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi It be checked and registered.

**Present: Sh. Sagheer Ahmed and Sh. Sarfaraz Ahmed, Ld.
Counsel for appellants with the appellant no. 2 & 3.
Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.**

At request, put up for arguments on 21.01.2027.

**(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-02, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/06.08.2026**